Conservation and Animal
Welfare Ministers

Federal

Prime Minister

The Hon. Scott Morrison, MP

Prime Minister of Australia

PO Box 6022

House of Representatives Parliament
House

Canberra ACT 2600

Tel: (02) 6277 7700

To contact the Prime Minister please go
to www.pm.gov.au and use the
'Contact the Prime Minister' facility

Minister for the Environment

The Hon. Sussan Ley, MP

PO Box 6022

House of Representatives Parliament
House

Canberra ACT 2600

Tel: (02) 6277 7970

To email the Minister visit
www.sussanley.com/contact

Minister for Agriculture

Senator the Hon. Bridget McKenzie
PO Box 6100

Senate Parliament House
Canberra ACT 2600

Tel: (02) 6277 7495
senator.mckenzie@aph.gov.au

Minister for Foreign Affairs

The Hon. Marise Payne, MP

PO Box 6022

House of Representatives Parliament
House

Canberra ACT 2600

Tel: (02) 6277 7500
foreign.minister@dfat.gov.au

Leader of the Opposition

The Hon. Anthony Albanese, MP

PO Box 6022

House of Representatives Parliament
House

Canberra ACT 2600

Tel: (02) 6277 4022
A.Ablanese.MP@aph.gov.au

Leader of the Australian Greens
Senator the Hon. Richard Di Natale
PO Box 6100

Senate Parliament House
Canberra ACT 2600

Tel: (02) 6277 3170
senator.dinatale@aph.gov.au

Victoria

VIC Premier

The Hon. Daniel Andrews, MP

Level 1, 1 Treasury Place

Melbourne VIC 3002

Tel: (03) 9651 5000
daniel.andrews@parliament.vic.gov.au

Minister for Agriculture

The Hon. Jaclyn Symes, MP

Level 20, 1 Spring Street

Melbourne VIC 3000

Tel: (03) 8392 6000
jaclyn.symes@parliament.vic.gov.au

Minister for Energy, Environment and
Climate Change

The Hon. Lily D'Ambrosio, MP

Level 17, 8 Nicholson Street
Melbourne VIC 3002

Tel: (03) 9637 9504
lily.d'ambrosio@parliament.vic.gov.au

New South Wales

NSW Premier

The Hon. Gladys Berejiklian, MP

GPO Box 5341,

Sydney NSW 2001

Tel: (02) 9228 5239

To contact the Premier visit
www.nsw.gov.au and use the ‘Contact
the Premier’ facility

Minister for Energy

and Environment

The Hon. Matt Kean, MP

GPO Box 5341,

Sydney NSW 2001

Tel: (02) 8574 6150

To contact the Minister for Energy and
Environment visit www.nsw.gov.au and
use the ‘Contact NSW Ministers’ facility

Minister for Agriculture and Western
New South Wales

The Hon. Adam Marshall, MP

GPO Box 5341,

Sydney NSW 2001

Tel: (02) 8574 5450

To contact the Minister for Agriculture
and Western New South Wales visit
www.nsw.gov.au and use the ‘Contact
NSW Ministers’ facility

Queensland

QLD Premier

The Hon. Annastacia Palaszczuk, MP
PO Box 15185

City East QLD 4002

Tel: (07) 3719 7000
thepremier@premiers.qgld.gov.au

Minister for Agriculture Industry and
Fisheries

The Hon. Mark Furner, MP

PO Box 15009

City East QLD 4002

Tel: (07) 3719 7420
agriculture@ministerial.qld.gov.au

Minister for Environment

and The Great Barrier Reef

The Hon. Leeanne Enoch, MP

GPO Box 15216

City East QLD 4002

Tel: (07) 3719 7140
environment@ministerial.qld.gov.au

Minister for Natural Resources, Mines
and Energy

The Hon. Dr Anthony Lynham, MP

PO Box 15216

City East QLD 4002

Tel: (07) 3719 7360
sdnrm@ministerial.gld.gov.au

Western Australia

WA Premier

The Hon. Mark McGowan, MLA

1 Parliament Place

West Perth WA 6005

Tel: (08) 6552 5000
mark.mcgowan@mp.wa.gov.au or
wa-government@dpc.wa.gov.au

Minister for Agriculture and Food
The Hon. Alannah MacTiernan, MLC
11th Floor, Dumas House

2 Havelock Street

West Perth WA 6005

Tel: (08) 6552 6200
Minister.MacTiernan@dpc.wa.gov.au
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Minister for Forestry/Water

The Hon. David Joseph Kelly, MLA
8th Floor, Dumas House,

2 Havelock Street

West Perth WA 6005

Tel: (08) 6552 6100
Minister.Kelly@dpc.wa.gov.au

Minister for the Environment

The Hon. Stephen N Dawson, MLA
12th Floor, Dumas House,

2 Havelock Street

West Perth WA 6005

Tel: (08) 6552 5800
Minister.Dawson@dpc.wa.gov.au

Minister for Mines and Petroleum

The Hon. William Joseph Johnston, MLA
9th Floor, Dumas House,

2 Havelock Street

West Perth WA 6005

Tel: (08) 6552-6700
Minister.Johnston@dpc.wa.gov.au

South Australia

SA Premier

The Hon. Steven Marshall

GPO Box 2343

Adelaide SA 5001

Tel: (08) 8463 3166
DPCOfficeofthePremier@sa.gov.au

Minister for Environment
and Water

The Hon. David Speirs
GPO Box 1047

Adelaide SA 5001

Tel: (08) 8204 1910
minister.speirs@sa.gov.au

Minister for Energy and Mining
The Hon. Dan van Holst Pellekaan
GPO Box 947

Adelaide SA 5001

Tel: (08) 8429 2409
dem.minister@sa.gov.au

Northern Territory

NT Chief Minister

The Hon. Michael Patrick Francis
Gunner,

MLA GPO Box 3146

Darwin NT 0801

Tel: (08) 8936 5500
Chief.Minister@nt.gov.au

Minister for Primary Industry
and Resources

The Hon. Paul Kirby, MLA
GPO Box 3146

Darwin NT 0801

Tel: (08) 8936 5680
Minister.kirby@nt.gov.au

Minister for Environment, Natural
Resources and Climate Change
The Hon. Eva Lawler, MLA

GPO Box 3146

Darwin NT 0801

Tel: (08) 8936 5532
Minister.lawler@nt.gov.au

Tasmania

TAS Premier

The Hon. Will Hodgman, MP
11th Floor, Executive Building
15 Murray Street

Hobart TAS 7000

Tel: (03) 6165 7650

will.hodgman@parliament.tas.gov.au

Minister for Primary Industries
and Water

The Hon. Guy Barnett, MP

10th Floor, Executive Building
15 Murray Street

Hobart TAS 7000

Tel: (03) 6777 1013
guy.barnett@dpac.tas.gov.au

Minister for Environment

and Parks

The Hon. Elise Archer, MP

Level 10, 15 Murray Street

Hobart TAS 7000

Tel: (03) 6212 2210
elise.archer@parliament.tas.gov.au

Australian Capital
Territory

ACT Chief Minister

The Hon. Andrew Barr, MLA
ACT Legislative Assembly
GPO Box 1020

Canberra ACT 2601

Tel: (02) 6205 0011
barr@act.gov.au

Minister for the Environment

and Heritage

The Hon. Mick Gentleman, MLA
ACT Legislative Assembly

GPO Box 1020 Canberra ACT 2601
Tel: (02) 6205 0000
gentleman@parliament.act.gov.au

Minister for Climate Change

and Sustainability

The Hon. Shane Rattenbury, MLA
ACT Legislative Assembly

GPO Box 1020

Canberra ACT 2601

Tel: (02) 6205 0005
rattenbury@act.gov.au
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